astoria

hotel - restaurant - bar

DINNER
&
WEEKEND MENU

MARK OF ORIGIN / SUPPLIERS

CHICKEN SWITZERLAND

VEAL SWITZERLAND

PORK SWITZERLAND

BEEF RAGOUT & SLICED BEEF SWITZERLAND

BEEF ENTRECOTE & FILLET PARAGUAY / URUGUAY
SALMON, CREVETTES, ZANDER DYHRBERG AG / BALSTHAL (SO)

EGGS SWISS FREE RANGE



ASTORIAS STARTERS & MAIN DISHES

APPETIZERS

OUR FAVOURITE ,PANE TRICOLORE"
baguette with basil-, cheese- & tomato sauce

COUNTRY CUTS
baked potatoes served with
tomato- and tartar sauce and ketchup

SALADS

TOMATO SALAD (starter size)
served with minced onions & parsley

ROCKETSALAD WITH PARMESANFLAKES (starter size)
with “Aceto” Balsamic dressing

INSALATA CAPRESE
Mozzarella with tomato, pine nuts, balsamic dressing and basil sauce
(starter size)

GREEN SALAD (starter size)
MIXED SALAD (starter size)

CAESAR-SALAD

iceberg salad with bread croutons & sliced parmesan
on Thousand-Island Dressing

(starter size)

CAESAR-SALAD ,SPECIAL"

iceberg salad with bread croutons & sliced parmesan
topped with grilled chicken stripes

on Thousand-Island Dressing

SALAD DRESSINGS OF YOUR CHOICE

ltalian dressing, French dressing, Thousand Island dressing, olive oil/Wine vinegar/Aceto balsamic

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

14.50

14.80

11.90

13.80

21.90

14.90

9.80

11.90

20.80

12.90

27.80



COLD & WARM APPETIZERS / MAIN DISHES

POLLO TONNATO
cold chicken slices with tuna sauce, onions,
capers and grilled olive oil baguette

SHRIMP COCKTAIL
shrimp cocktail with exotic fruits
and grilled olive oil baguette

BEEF TATAR
flavored with cognac; mild, medium spicy or spicy

SMOKED SALMON TATAR
flavored with herbs and Nouilly Prat

CARPACCIO
raw beef slices thinly tapped with parmesan cheese
rocket salad & grilled olive oil baguette

VEGETABLE POTPOURRI

seasonal vegetables tossed in butter
starter size

as main dish

GRILLED VEGETABLE WITH OLIVE OIL
grilled marrows, peppers & egg plant
with olive oil and grilled olive oil baguette

“BLACK TIGER” KING PRAWNS
grilled king prawns

with basil butter

and grilled olive oil baguette

SOUPS

TOMATO CREAM SOUP
fresh made tomato cream soup

SOUP OF THE DAY
recommended by the chef

CHF 19.80 / 26.80

CHF 16.90 / 23.90

CHF 19.50 / 31.50

CHF 18.50 / 29.50

CHF 22.40 / 33.40

CHF 7.50
CHF 19.80
CHF 17.80 / 24.80
CHF 25.90
CHF 12.70
CHF 12.00






ASTORIAS SPECIALITIES

SALAD PYRAMIDS

a mix of green salads with rocket salad, egg, cherrytomatoes, sunflower seeds and sesame

- garnished with salads of the season CHF 18.50
- with roasted bacon and bread croutons CHF 19.80
- with fruity chicken-curry salad CHF 23.80
- with grilled chicken breast & herb butter (approx. time 20 min) CHF 28.30
- with "black tiger” king prawns CHF 28.80
- with chicken skewer @50 gn and herb butter (approx. time 20 min) CHF 28.80

CLASSIC-CLUB-SANDWICH

Classic-Club-Sandwich CHF 25.70

Big-Toast-Sandwich with turkey (ch), egg and bacon
served with green salad with house sauce or French fries



HOT-SANDWICHES

grilled “ciabatta” bread with

- tomato- and mozzarella slices

- fruity chicken-curry salad

- ham, tomatoes, onions and tartar sauce

- ham, cheese, tomatoes, onions and tartar sauce
- salami, tomatoes, onions and tartar sauce

- prawn cocktail with exotic fruits

- tuna, onions, cream

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

12.80

17.90

14.10

14.80

14.10

17.50

16.90



BURGERS BEEF / CHICKEN / VEGETARIAN

YOU CHOOSE ONE OF pino’s SPECIAL BUNS:

- WHITE BREAD WITH SESAME TRADITIONAL
- WHOLE-MEAL

AND COMBINE IT WITH:

PURE BLACK ANGUS BURGER ,ASTORIA STYLE” (168 gr.)
juicy Angus Burger of the grill, iceberg salad,
tomatoes, cocktail sauce, crispy onions *

PURE BLACK ANGUS BURGER ,BBQ STYLE" (168 gr.)
juicy Angus Burger of the grill, sautéed bacon,
smoky BBQ sauce, tomatoes, crispy onions *

CHICKEN BURGER
chicken breast Paillard, curry mayonnaise, iceberg salad,
crispy onions, fresh herbs *

VEGI BURGER

grilled vegetables (red pepper, marrow, egg plant), fresh herbs,

lemon-ginger-mayonnaise, sour cream *

* with every burger we serve green salad with house sauce or French fries

extra Cheddar cheese
extra fried egg
extra Pure Black Angus Burger (168 gr.)

...as an addition to the burger
French fries
green salad with house sauce

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF
CHF

26.90

27.90

25.90

24.90

1.50

2.00

8.00

6.00
6.00



ASTORIAS MEAT & FISH DISHES

MEAT DISHES

BEEF SENTRECOTE (180 gr.)

Pink fried beef entrecote with market vegetables and French fries
- with a green pepper sauce

- and homemade herb butter

CHICKEN SKEWER (250 gr.)
grilled chicken breast with seasonal vegetables
French fries* and homemade herb butter (approx. time 20 min)

CHICKEN BREAST “SPECIAL"
served with green salad and French fries homemade herb butter (approx. time 20 min)

CHICKEN-SALTIMBOCCA
grilled chicken breast with sage and air-dried ham
with marsala sauce, seasonal vegetables and white wine risotto

SLICED VEAL “ZURICH STYLE"
sliced veal in a creamy sauce with white mushrooms,
seasonal vegetables and butter roesti (golden potatoes)

MEDAILLONS OF PORK TENEDERLOIN
grilled médaillons with green pepper sauce,
seasonal vegetables and French fries*

SADDLE OF LAMB (200 gr (70z))

medium grilled lamb saddle with a crust of pesto, with
marsala sauce, seasonal vegetables and French fries*

* instead of French fries we serve white wine risotto or penne nature

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

39.50

33.70

33.40

31.80

36.80

36.90

44.90



FISH / SEAFOOD

SALMON STEAK CHF
grilled salmon with seasonal vegetables and white wine risotto

- with tarragon butter

- on curry-lime-cream sauce with lemon vodka

- with homemade herb butter

PIKE PERCH FILLET CHF
grilled pike perch fillet with seasonal vegetables and rice

- with tarragon butter

- on curry-lime-cream sauce with lemon vodka

“BLACK TIGER” KING PRAWNS CHF
grilled king prawns with white wine risotto

- on basil butter

- on curry-lime-cream sauce with lemon vodka

32.80

32.80

36.60



ASTORIAS PASTA

CHOOSE

All pasta dishes are also available in smaller portions (-CHF 3.00)

- SPAGHETTI
- PENNE (macaroni)

WITH THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF PREPARATION

+AGLIO E OLIO”
with garlic, red peppers, olive oil and parsley *

AVITA SANA"
spinach cream sauce and grilled chicken strips

JALLA CASALINGA”
with tomato cream sauce, ham and mushrooms

+ALLA CARBONARA"
creamy sauce with bacon, ham, parmesan and egg yolk*

+AL PESTO"
with basil, olive oil, grounded pine nuts and garlic

AL MASCARPONE / GORGONZOLA"
with a creamy mascarpone-/gorgonzola sauce

+ALL'’ARRABBIATA"
tomato sauce with pepperoni (hot!) *

+ALLA THERESA"
sliced veal, ham, tomatoes, cream and sage

,CURRY-POLLO"
creamy curry sauce with chicken strips

+ALLA PESCATORA"
white wine cream sauce with shrimps, onions and parsley

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

22.10

28.60

26.80

26.30

26.80

25.90

24.10

28.40

28.40

28.60



-, ALLA NAPOLITANA"
with tomato sauce *

- ,SOLE MIO”
sautéed beef fillet cubes with spicy tomato cream sauce and dashes of sherry *

- ,ALLA BOLOGNESE"
minced beef, brown sauce

- AL SALMONE E PANNA*
smoked salmon strips with tomato cream sauce and Nouilly prat

..ALL DISHES CAN BE ADDITIONALY SERVED WITH

GRILLED CHICKEN STRIPS +

PASTA- AND RISOTTO SPECIALS

FIDANZATI ,VEGETARIANA"
pasta spirals with sautéed zucchini, red peppers, eggplant,
olive oil, tomatoes, onions, garlic and Italian parsley *

FIDANZATI ,POLLO CON VERDURA"
pasta spirals with grilled chicken strips as well as sautéed zucchini, red peppers,
eggplant, olive oil, tomatoes, onions, garlic and Italian parsley *

FIDANZAT! ,GAMBERETTI CON VERDURA"
pasta spirals with shrimps as well as sautéed zucchini, red peppers, eggplant,
olive oil, tomatoes, onions, garlic and Italian parsley *

LASAGNE

Lasagne with Bolognese sauce, Béchamel and parmesan cheese
(approx. time 20 min)
(subject to availability)

RISOTTO “ELISABETHA"
risotto with white wine, cream, onions and parmesan

served with fried mushrooms and basil pesto
(Gluten-free: with fried mushrooms and fresh herbs)

* On request, we will be happy to serve you the dishes with gluten-free penne.

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

22.90

37.50

25.20

27.50

7.80

26.50

28.90

28.90

28.50

26.90



ASTORIAS GNOCCH]

COMBINE OUR FAMOUS & HOMEMADE

- POTATO-GNOCCHI
- SPINACH-POTATO-GNOCCHI
- MIXED GNOCCHI (potato & spinach)

All gnocchi dishes are also available in smaller portions (-CHF 3.00)
WITH THE FOLLOWING CHOICE OF HOMEMADE SAUCES

- AL PESTO"
with basil, olive oil, grounded and garlic

- AL MASCARPONE / GORGONZOLA"
with a creamy Mascarpone-/Gorgonzola-sauce

- AL SALMONE E PANNA"
with smoked salmon and a creamy tomato sauce and
refined with Nouilly Prat

- +ALLA CASALINGA”
with tomato, cream, ham and mushrooms

- ,DEL PADRONE”
with roasted strips of raw ham, sage and olive oil

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

26.90

26.40

28.90

26.80

26.30



ASTORIAS QUALITY WINES

APERITIF

Prosecco Cuvee Astoria Lounge

White wine with sparkling water or lemonade
Apérol-Spritz

Hugo

WHITE WHINE
Yvorne ,Cymaise” AOC, E. Waldvogel & Fils, Waadt CH

Petite Arvine ,Les Authentiques”, Maurice Gay, Wallis CH
Just White Chardonnay, Gruber Roschitz, Weinviertel AT
Pinot Bianco DOC, Tiefenbrunner, Sudtirol IT

Cap Royal Sauvignon blanc, Campagnie Médocaine, Bordeaux FR

ROSE WHINE
Sassaia Rosato, Vinattieri, CH

RED WHINE
Humagne Rouge AOC, Maurice Gay, Wallis CH

Primitivo Salento Tormaresca ,Jorcicoda”, Puglia IT
Chateau d'Agel ,Caudios”, Minervois FR
Marqués de Caceres Crianza, Rioja ESP

Merlot ,Atrium” Torres, Penedes ESP

Please also ask for our wine card or get a recommendation of our staff.

10 ¢l

10 ¢l

10 ¢l

10 ¢l

10 ¢l

10 ¢l

10 ¢

10 ¢

10 ¢

10 ¢l

10 ¢l

10 ¢

CHF

CHF

9.20

7.60

CHF 10.50

CHF 10.50

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

/.70

8.20

7.20

7.10

7.50

7.60

7.90

7.60

8.40

8.00

CHF 7.20



ASTORIAS DRINKS

MINERALWATER / SODA

Rhazunser (sparkling water) 40 cl  CHF 490
Rhézunser (sparkling water) 80 cl CHF 8.90
Arkina (still water) 40 cI  CHF 4.90
Arkina (still water) 80c CHF 8.90
Coca Cola, Coca Cola zero 33c  CHF 4.90
Sinalco, Citro, apple juice 30c CHF 4.90
Rivella red, blue 33cl  CHF 4.90
Almdudler 33cl  CHF 4.90
Alpinesse Tonic, Bitter Lemon, Ginger Ale 18 cl  CHF 5.00
Grape juice (red), San Pellegrino Bitter 18 cl/9c CHF 5.00
Several Michel-juices, Chinotto 20cl  CHF 5.00
Iced tea (homemade) 30cl CHF 4.80
Iced tea (homemade) 50c CHF 6.80
Red Bull 25c  CHF 6.10
BEER

Feldschlésschen Original (lager beer) 4.8% 20cl  CHF 3.90
Feldschlésschen Original (lager beer) 4.8% 30cl CHF 490
Feldschlésschen Original (lager beer) 4.8% 50c CHF 6.90
Oufi-Bier (bottled) 4.7% 33c  CHF 6.50
Feldschldsschen Dunkle Perle (bottled) 5.5% 33c CHF 5.60
Feldschldsschen (non-alcoholic) (bottled) 33c CHF 5.60
Feldschldsschen (non-alcoholic) (bottled) 50c CHF 6.60
Wheat Beer - Weihenstephan (bottled) 5.7% 30cl CHF 6.70
Wheat Beer - Weihenstephan (bottled) 5.7% 50c CHF 7.90
COFFEE / TEE / CHOCOLATE

Espresso, Coffee CHF 4.70
Coffee with milk CHF 490
Double Espresso CHF 6.10
Espresso Coretto CHF 8.60
Cappuccino, Latte Macchiato CHF 5.60
hot/cold Chocolate/Ovomaltine CHF 4.90
Tea or a glass of cold/warm milk CHF 4.60
Whipped cream + CHF 2.00

Tea with Rum CHF 8.60



