

DINNER & WEEKEND MENU

MARK OF ORIGIN / SUPPLIERS

CHICKEN

VEAL

PORK

BEEF RAGOUT & SLICED BEEF

BEEF ENTRECÔTE & FILLET

SWITZERLAND

SWITZERLAND

SWITZERLAND

PARAGUAY / URUGUAY

SALMON, CREVETTES, ZANDER

DYHRBERG AG / BALSTHAL (SO)

SWISS FREE RANGE

ASTORIA'S STARTERS & MAIN DISHES

APPETIZERS		
OUR FAVOURITE "PANE TRICOLORE" baguette with basil-, cheese- & tomato sauce	CHF	14.50
COUNTRY CUTS baked potatoes served with tomato- and tartar sauce and ketchup	CHF	14.80
SALADS		
TOMATO SALAD (starter size) served with minced onions & parsley	CHF	11.90
ROCKETSALAD WITH PARMESANFLAKES (starter size) with "Aceto" Balsamic dressing	CHF	13.80
INSALATA CAPRESE	CHF	21.90
Mozzarella with tomato, pine nuts, balsamic dressing and basil sauce (starter size)	CHF	14.90
GREEN SALAD (starter size)	CHF	9.80
MIXED SALAD (starter size)	CHF	11.90
CAESAR-SALAD iceberg salad with bread croutons & sliced parmesan on Thousand-Island Dressing	CHF	20.80
(starter size)	CHF	12.90
CAESAR-SALAD "SPECIAL" iceberg salad with bread croutons & sliced parmesan topped with grilled chicken stripes on Thousand-Island Dressing	CHF	27.80

SALAD DRESSINGS OF YOUR CHOICE

Italian dressing, French dressing, Thousand Island dressing, olive oil/Wine vinegar/Aceto balsamic

COLD & WARM APPETIZERS / MAIN DISHES		
POLLO TONNATO cold chicken slices with tuna sauce, onions, capers and grilled olive oil baguette	CHF 19.80	/ 26.80
SHRIMP COCKTAIL shrimp cocktail with exotic fruits and grilled olive oil baguette	CHF 16.90	/ 23.90
BEEF TATAR flavored with cognac; mild, medium spicy or spicy	CHF 19.50	/ 31.50
SMOKED SALMON TATAR flavored with herbs and Nouilly Prat	CHF 18.50	/ 29.50
CARPACCIO raw beef slices thinly tapped with parmesan cheese rocket salad & grilled olive oil baguette	CHF 22.40	/ 33.40
VEGETABLE POTPOURRI		
seasonal vegetables tossed in butter starter size as main dish	CHF CHF	7.50 19.80
GRILLED VEGETABLE WITH OLIVE OIL grilled marrows, peppers & egg plant with olive oil and grilled olive oil baguette	CHF 17.80) / 24.80
"BLACK TIGER" KING PRAWNS grilled king prawns with basil butter	CHF	25.90

TOMATO CREAM SOUP fresh made tomato cream soup	CHF	12.70
SOUP OF THE DAY recommended by the chef	CHF	12.00

and grilled olive oil baguette

SOUPS

ASTORIA'S SPECIALITIES

SALAD PYRAMIDS

a mix of green salads with rocket salad, egg, cherrytomatoes, sunflower seeds and sesame

-	garnished with salads of the season	CHF	18.50
_	with roasted bacon and bread croutons	CHF	19.80
-	with fruity chicken-curry salad	CHF	23.80
-	with grilled chicken breast & herb butter (approx. time 20 min)	CHF	28.30
-	with "black tiger" king prawns	CHF	28.80
-	with chicken skewer (250 gr) and herb butter (approx. time 20 min)	CHF	28.80

CLASSIC-CLUB-SANDWICH

Classic-Club-Sandwich CHF 25.70

Big-Toast-Sandwich with turkey (ch), egg and bacon served with green salad with house sauce or French fries

HOT-SANDWICHES

grilled "ciabatta" bread with

-	tomato- and mozzarella slices	CHF	12.80
-	fruity chicken-curry salad	CHF	17.90
-	ham, tomatoes, onions and tartar sauce	CHF	14.10
-	ham, cheese, tomatoes, onions and tartar sauce	CHF	14.80
-	salami, tomatoes, onions and tartar sauce	CHF	14.10
-	prawn cocktail with exotic fruits	CHF	17.50
_	tuna, onions, cream	CHF	16.90

BURGERS BEEF / CHICKEN / VEGETARIAN

YOU CHOOSE ONE OF pino's SPECIAL BUNS:

- WHITE BREAD WITH SESAME TRADITIONAL
- WHOLE-MEAL

...as an addition to the burger

green salad with house sauce

French fries

AND COMBINE IT WITH:		
PURE BLACK ANGUS BURGER "ASTORIA STYLE" (168 gr.) juicy Angus Burger of the grill, iceberg salad, tomatoes, cocktail sauce, crispy onions *	CHF	26.90
PURE BLACK ANGUS BURGER "BBQ STYLE" (168 gr.) juicy Angus Burger of the grill, sautéed bacon, smoky BBQ sauce, tomatoes, crispy onions *	CHF	27.90
CHICKEN BURGER chicken breast Paillard, curry mayonnaise, iceberg salad, crispy onions, fresh herbs *	CHF	25.90
VEGI BURGER grilled vegetables (red pepper, marrow, egg plant), fresh herbs, lemon-ginger-mayonnaise, sour cream *	CHF	24.90
* with every burger we serve green salad with house sauce or French fries		
extra Cheddar cheese extra fried egg extra Pure Black Angus Burger (168 gr.)	CHF CH	1.50 F 2.00 8.00

CHF

CHF

6.00

6.00

ASTORIA'S MEAT & FISH DISHES

MEAT DISHES

BEEF SENTRECÔTE (180 gr.) Pink fried beef entrecôte with market vegetables and French fries - with a green pepper sauce - and homemade herb butter	CHF	39.50
CHICKEN SKEWER (250 gr.) grilled chicken breast with seasonal vegetables French fries* and homemade herb butter (approx. time 20 min)	CHF	33.70
CHICKEN BREAST "SPECIAL" served with green salad and French fries homemade herb butter (approx. time 20 min)	CHF	33.40
CHICKEN-SALTIMBOCCA grilled chicken breast with sage and air-dried ham with marsala sauce, seasonal vegetables and white wine risotto	CHF	31.80
SLICED VEAL "ZURICH STYLE" sliced veal in a creamy sauce with white mushrooms, seasonal vegetables and butter roesti (golden potatoes)	CHF	36.80
MÉDAILLONS OF PORK TENEDERLOIN		
grilled médaillons with green pepper sauce, seasonal vegetables and French fries*	CHF	36.90
SADDLE OF LAMB (200 gr (7oz)) medium grilled lamb saddle with a crust of pesto, with marsala sauce, seasonal vegetables and French fries*	CHF	44.90

^{*} instead of French fries we serve white wine risotto or penne nature

FISH / SEAFOOD

- on curry-lime-cream sauce with lemon vodka

SALMON STEAK grilled salmon with seasonal vegetables and white wine risotto - with tarragon butter - on curry-lime-cream sauce with lemon vodka - with homemade herb butter	CHF	32.80
PIKE PERCH FILLET grilled pike perch fillet with seasonal vegetables and rice - with tarragon butter - on curry-lime-cream sauce with lemon vodka	CHF	32.80
"BLACK TIGER" KING PRAWNS grilled king prawns with white wine risotto - on basil butter	CHF	36.60

ASTORIA'S PASTA

CHOOSE

- SPAGHETTI
- PENNE (macaroni)

All pasta dishes are also available in smaller portions (-CHF 3.00)

WITH THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF PREPARATION		
- "AGLIO E OLIO" with garlic, red peppers, olive oil and parsley *	CHF	22.10
- "VITA SANA" spinach cream sauce and grilled chicken strips	CHF	28.60
- "ALLA CASALINGA" with tomato cream sauce, ham and mushrooms	CHF	26.80
- "ALLA CARBONARA" creamy sauce with bacon, ham, parmesan and egg yolk*	CHF	26.30
- "AL PESTO" with basil, olive oil, grounded pine nuts and garlic	CHF	26.80
- "AL MASCARPONE / GORGONZOLA" with a creamy mascarpone-/gorgonzola sauce	CHF	25.90
- "ALL'ARRABBIATA" tomato sauce with pepperoni (hot!) *	CHF	24.10
- "ALLA THERESA" sliced veal, ham, tomatoes, cream and sage	CHF	28.40
- "CURRY-POLLO" creamy curry sauce with chicken strips	CHF	28.40
- "ALLA PESCATORA" white wine cream sauce with shrimps, onions and parsley	CHF	28.60

- "ALLA NAPOLITANA" with tomato sauce *	CHF	22.90
- "SOLE MIO" sautéed beef fillet cubes with spicy tomato cream sauce and dashes of sherry *	CHF	37.50
- "ALLA BOLOGNESE" minced beef, brown sauce	CHF	25.20
- "AL SALMONE E PANNA" smoked salmon strips with tomato cream sauce and Nouilly prat	CHF	27.50
ALL DISHES CAN BE ADDITIONALY SERVED WITH		
GRILLED CHICKEN STRIPS +	CHF	7.80
PASTA- AND RISOTTO SPECIALS		
FIDANZATI "VEGETARIANA" pasta spirals with sautéed zucchini, red peppers, eggplant, olive oil, tomatoes, onions, garlic and Italian parsley *	CHF	26.50
FIDANZATI "POLLO CON VERDURA" pasta spirals with grilled chicken strips as well as sautéed zucchini, red peppers, eggplant, olive oil, tomatoes, onions, garlic and Italian parsley *	CHF	28.90
FIDANZATI "GAMBERETTI CON VERDURA" pasta spirals with shrimps as well as sautéed zucchini, red peppers, eggplant, olive oil, tomatoes, onions, garlic and Italian parsley *	CHF	28.90
LASAGNE Lasagne with Bolognese sauce, Béchamel and parmesan cheese (approx. time 20 min) (subject to availability)	CHF	28.50
RISOTTO "ELISABETHA" risotto with white wine, cream, onions and parmesan served with fried mushrooms and basil pesto (Gluten-free: with fried mushrooms and fresh herbs)	CHF	26.90

^{*} On request, we will be happy to serve you the dishes with gluten-free penne.

ASTORIA'S GNOCCHI

COMBINE OUR FAMOUS & HOMEMADE

- POTATO-GNOCCHI
- SPINACH-POTATO-GNOCCHI
- MIXED GNOCCHI (potato & spinach)

All gnocchi dishes are also available in smaller portions (-CHF 3.00)

WITH THE FOLLOWING CHOICE OF HOMEMADE SAUCES		
- "AL PESTO" with basil, olive oil, grounded and garlic	CHF	26.90
- "AL MASCARPONE / GORGONZOLA" with a creamy Mascarpone-/Gorgonzola-sauce	CHF	26.40
- "AL SALMONE E PANNA" with smoked salmon and a creamy tomato sauce and refined with Nouilly Prat	CHF	28.90
- "ALLA CASALINGA" with tomato, cream, ham and mushrooms	CHF	26.80
- "DEL PADRONE" with roasted strips of raw ham, sage and olive oil	CHF	26.30

ASTORIA'S QUALITY WINES

Please also ask for our wine card or get a recommendation of our staff.

APERITIF			
Prosecco Cuvée Astoria Lounge	10 cl	CHF	9.20
White wine with sparkling water or lemonade		CHF	7.60
Apérol-Spritz		CHF	10.50
Hugo		CHF	10.50
WHITE WHINE			
Yvorne "Cymaise" AOC, E. Waldvogel & Fils, Waadt CH	10 cl	CHF	7.70
Petite Arvine "Les Authentiques", Maurice Gay, Wallis CH	10 cl	CHF	8.20
Just White Chardonnay, Gruber Röschitz, Weinviertel AT	10 cl	CHF	7.20
Pinot Bianco DOC, Tiefenbrunner, Südtirol IT	10 cl	CHF	7.10
Cap Royal Sauvignon blanc, Campagnie Médocaine, Bordeaux FR	10 cl	CHF	7.50
ROSÉ WHINE Sassaia Rosato, Vinattieri, CH	10 cl	CHF	7.60
RED WHINE			
Humagne Rouge AOC, Maurice Gay, Wallis CH	10 cl	CHF	7.90
Primitivo Salento Tormaresca "Torcicoda", Puglia IT	10 cl	CHF	7.60
Château d'Agel "Caudios", Minervois FR	10 cl	CHF	8.40
Marqués de Cáceres Crianza, Rioja ESP	10 cl	CHF	8.00
Merlot "Atrium", Torres, Penedès ESP	10 cl	CHF	7.20

ASTORIA'S DRINKS

MINERALWATER / SODA					
Rhäzünser (sparkling water)			40 cl	CHF	4.90
Rhäzünser (sparkling water)			80 cl	CHF	8.90
Arkina (still water)			40 cl	CHF	4.90
Arkina (still water)			80 cl	CHF	8.90
Coca Cola, Coca Cola zero			33 cl	CHF	4.90
Sinalco, Citro, apple juice			30 cl	CHF	4.90
Rivella red, blue			33cl	CHF	4.90
Almdudler			33cl	CHF	4.90
Alpinesse Tonic, Bitter Lemon, Ginger Ale			18 cl	CHF	5.00
Grape juice (red), San Pellegrino Bitter			18 cl/9 cl	CHF	5.00
Several Michel-juices, Chinotto			20 cl	CHF	5.00
Iced tea (homemade)			30 cl	CHF	4.80
Iced tea (homemade)			50 cl	CHF	6.80
Red Bull			25 cl	CHF	6.10
BEER					
Feldschlösschen Original	(lager beer)	4.8%	20 cl	CHF	3.90
Feldschlösschen Original	(lager beer)	4.8%	30 cl	CHF	4.90
Feldschlösschen Original	(lager beer)	4.8%	50 cl	CHF	6.90
Öufi-Bier	(bottled)	4.7%	33 cl	CHF	6.50
Feldschlösschen Dunkle Perle	(bottled)	5.5%	33 cl	CHF	5.60
Feldschlösschen (non-alcoholic)	(bottled)		33 cl	CHF	5.60
Feldschlösschen (non-alcoholic)	(bottled)		50 cl	CHF	6.60
Wheat Beer - Weihenstephan	(bottled)	5.7%	30 cl	CHF	6.70
Wheat Beer - Weihenstephan	(bottled)	5.7%	50 cl	CHF	7.90
COFFEE / TEE / CHOCOLATE					
Espresso, Coffee				CHF	4.70
Coffee with milk				CHF	4.90
Double Espresso				CHF	6.10
Espresso Coretto				CHF	8.60
Cappuccino, Latte Macchiato				CHF	5.60
hot/cold Chocolate/Ovomaltine				CHF	4.90
Tea or a glass of cold/warm milk				CHF	4.60
Whipped cream			+	CHF	2.00
Tea with Rum				CHF	8.60